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MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
November 1, 2022
LETTER OF DENIAL
Masood Bhutta
55 Bedell Street

Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 55 Bedell Street, Freeport, NY
Zoning District - Res A District
Sec: 62 Blk: 46 Lot: 13
Building Permit Application #20223002
Description: Front addition and alterations to two-family dwelling

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the following
reason(s):

Village Ordinance §210-6A: No building or land shall hereafter be used or occupied and no building
or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformity with the regulations herein specified
for the district in which it is located.

Village Ordinance §210-21A. Permissible extensions of use. A non-conforming use and, except as
provided in Subsection B, a non-conforming building shall not be extended, but the extension of such a
use to any portion of a nonconforming building which existed prior to the effective date hereof shall not
be deemed an extension of such non-conforming building which existed prior to the effective date hereof
shall not be deemed an extension of such non- conforming use. No non-conforming use, however shall be
extended to displace a conforming use.

The plans submitted with this application indicate an existing outside porch will be converted to a bedroom
and an office. Accordingly, you will be seeking a variance to extend the non-conformity of a two-family
dwelling.

Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file an application within
sixty (60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, appli-
cation, Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative
Declaration page pertaining to your building application.
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RE: 55 Bedell Street, Freeport, NY

Please contact the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-2202 to make an appointment, during normal
business hours, to review the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required

for the application; therefore, only ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in
for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s office. Only after this initial appointment should the ad-

ditional copies be made.
Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Zoning Board of Appeals within sixty (60)
days of the date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60)

days, this letter will expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be can-
celled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board
of Appeals Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300,

Superintendent of Buildings
Joseph Madigan, Plans Examiner
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COMPLY WITH
ORIGINAL NOTES

Strike out
inapplicable
phrase

State whether
applicant is owner,
lessee, or has option
or contract. if other
than cwner, state
briefly terms of
agresment.

Obtain reason for
denial from
Department of
Buildings.

Deseribe by
construction and
number of stories. If
Nnone, so state.

State nature of use of
property. 1f a
business, give brief
description.

Describe fully and
clearly the use
desired.

Strike out whichever
word is not
applicable. Follow
language in
ordinance.

Refer where possible
1o paragraphs and
section by numbers.

| SEC.62 BLK.46 LOT. 13
022 N0V -8 A 10x 3y N
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REOF & F .V E OF FREEPORT
Bpé‘%gr F%&E:%ﬁ? OF THE VILLAG
In the Matter
of >
the Application of

Masood Bhutta

To The Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport, New York _/ Index No.

The application of __Masood Bhutta

respectfully states and alleges:

1.

2

That the applicant (resides-at) (has its principal office for the conducting of its business at)
55 Bedell Street, Freeport NY 11520

. That (the applicant) (the applicant’s duly authorized April Madigan

Land Map of Nassau County
Sec. 62 BIlk. 46 Lot(s) 13

That the premises affected by this application is located at
55 Bedell Street, Freeport NY 11520

and that the interest which the applicant has in the property concerned is that of _the owner

} ot or gbout the

3rd day of November 2022 , filed in the office of the Department of Buildings of the Village of
Freeport, New York, an application for a Building Permit. Documents filed with said applicatich were
as follows:

Building Permit application, Survey, Plan Set, NC Residential Assessment. NYS Short
Environmental Assessment

That on or about the 1St day of November 2022 | the Department of Buildings denied said

application; upon information and belief that the reason for said denial was as follows: Village
Ordinance Sec 210-6A, Permissible Extension of Use of a Two Family Dwelling

That the nature of the improvements now upon said premises is as follows: Proposed Front

Addition and Interior Renovations

That said premises are now being used as follows: w0 Family Dwelling

That the applicant seeks authority to make use of said premises as follows: Twa Family Dwelling

Upon information and belief that a (permit) (variance) for such use may be granted by this Board by

virtue of the following sections of the said Zoning Code of The Village of Freeport or statutes of the

State of New York Section 210-6A of the Village Ordinance to extend the non-conformity of a

two family dwelling

. That the following is a statement of other factual information deemed pertinent by the applicant. If the

ap@l&c@ion involves a subdivision of property, describe the existing property:
!




If maore space is 10. That the grounds for this application are as folows: Req uesting continued use of existing tWOl
sy family residence; Renovations were initiated to update outdated property and prevent any

statement on separate
sheet and refer to it

here with following further damage from leaking roof.

words: “*See annexed . .. . . o =
staternent which is 1'1. That any deed restrictions running with the land prohibiting the desired use are as follows:

made a part hereof " N/A
Save opinions for the
hearing.

U norconeiving 12. That (the applicant has made no previous application to this Board for the authority sought herein)

use s claimed, set (upon information and belief a previous application was made for the same or similar authority

forth uses made of

;;re-m:}es and dates sought herein and denied by this Board, but that this application contains facts not alleged or shown
thereol mn

chronological order. in any previous preceding before this Board),

WHEREFORE. the applicant respectfully prays that the authority sought herein be granted.

Dated; 3‘!4 Lhﬁ aJ— N dNemper . 20 72 . @

sy: April Madigan
I'TS: Authorized Representative/Expeditor

If this verification s
made by an alficer of

a corporation or an State of New York }

Assaciation or by a County of Nassau } ss:

legal representative of

an estate, his name ; ) Masood Bhutta . ; . . .

and office should be he applicant named in the foregoing application, being duly sworn, depose and say that

designeted on the . . : . i i .

ficst Line. - he  read the foregoing application subscribed by AprilMadigan  and know the contents thereof: and that

- thesameistrueto _his ~ own knowledge except as to the matters therein stated to be alleged on

HARDON IFTiFdrmbtion and pelief, and that as o those marters  he believe all to be true.

. NOTARV PUBLIC. STATE OF NEW YORK
Quaiified in Kings Swarntyto befpre me this 3 day

Commissior. =0 Ur232088 dnbe ¢ 2022

Signarure of Applicant

Notary Public

Notice
Conflict of Interest
I have read Section 809 of the General Municipal Law concerning disclosure of and conflict of interest and hereby certify that there

are no conflicts in respect to this application requiring disclosure.
Ve e L2022 MM Mvﬁ ]

Date ¥ear Signature

Affidavit of Owner
To be completed only if the owner is not the applicant.

State of New York )
County of Nassau ) ss:

i Masood Bhutta being duly sworn, depose and say:

That he/she (the owner of 55 Bedell 3t, Freeport NY ) (is the of

the property concerned is correct to the best of the knowledge of

deponent -}

That the owner _Masocd Bhutta consents to the granting of the authority sought in the above application.
Sworn to before me this B{A day /\// jgﬁ ;JI M
of _Neveraees L20 LA . Signature

Notary Public m"‘%

REVISED 2/2017

9]

FAROONIETIKHAR |
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF NEW YORK
Registration No. 011F6382449

-~ Qualified in Kings County
Commissorn § £ A0-02-2026
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ity S y%g
Instructions for Conmletlm}:“z WCY ?@ QQ/ f% @ }‘}

Part 1 - Project Information. i, g a,p éiééhﬂuﬁg’mcct sponsor is responsible for the compietmn of Partf al Responses
become part of the application for appt Gaf’ Dr’ﬁlﬁdiﬁgf,;are ybject to public review, and/ may be subject to further verifigation.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. [t additional research or qu&tlééttrdn wwuld'b@mgdg%m fujly
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information. ™ ————__

¥y
b
\
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i =

Complete all items in Part |. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information
55 Bedell Street, Freeport NY 11520

Name of Action or Project:
Proposed Addition

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):
North East Corner of Bedell Street and Raynor Street

Brief Description of Proposed Action:
Proposed Addition

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: 516-324-6742
April Madigan E-Mail: AMexpediter@gmail.com

Address:
8 West Merrick Rd

City/PO: State: Zip Code:
Freeport NY 11520

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that D
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 047 acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 0 acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 047 acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
[QUrban  [JRural (non-agriculture) []Industrial [JCommercial [#]Residential (suburban)

ClForest  [ClAgriculture [ Aquatic [CIOther (specify):
[Irarkland




5. Is the proposed action, NO | YES | N/A
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? D D
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? Y L) : Z
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural YES
landscape? f
andscap ZHZ&‘M -8 A In: QL'
YES

7. 1Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it ad_]om a state listed Critical Environmental Area?
If Yes, identify: i

IR iy

T

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

K ERIRICE L

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?

If No, describe method for providing potable water:

=
=
w

3 O BOORIE R38R

N

11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?

If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

2
=]

et
=
wn

N

| 12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic
Places?

b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?

>
wn

LI

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

)
=
7]

REIERIRE O
LI

14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

[ Shoreline [ Forest [ Agricultural/grasslands [CJEarly mid-successional
[ Wetland O Urban 7] Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? I:l
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
[
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES

If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? [:] NO DYES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: [O~no  [CJves

Page 2 of 4




18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of
waler or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain purpose and size:

NO | YES

1]

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: I::I

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

110

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TQ THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

April Madigan 09/26/22

Applicant/sponsor name: Date:

Signature:

L >
o
>

M
Part Aﬂmpac@sseﬁz@'nt. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following

J

questiong in Parz:ﬁ usifg the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise availdble to theé'teviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been &gsonéﬁ)l@’-’consideﬁng the scale and context of the proposed action?”
11 Syl

! e

£y =
111 = :1 & . No,or | Moderate
0y Sy - oy small to large
= - impact impact
~ - may may
accur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

' 3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

Lo nnc - e aic

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

rom

i nnieielslininin]
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No, or Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage p
problems? Lo I:I
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? o i I:I
Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. Ior every

question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.

Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by

the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-tenm and

cumulative impacts.

N 2207

§
H
A

V 8- A

1]
i
i

S€Q

-t

that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

[l

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.
09/26/22
Date

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

environmental impact statement is required.
Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

| AM Expediting LLC

|
Name of Lead Agency
April Madigan President
Title of Responsible Officer

Print or Type *™ame ¢ aenn sible Officer in Lead Agency

1% 0L nesponsmle Otticer in Lead Agency

‘ B =1

Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice TCLEIVED
Notiee nm A W

2022 wo V-
X Negative Declaration Positive Deéara@imf:\ 0 3

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmentaf @oﬁeﬁf‘;ﬁ{gpfir

Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

LNY

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20223022

Location: 55 Bedell Street, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Masood Bhutta
Description: Front addition and alterations to two family dwelling

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: November 1, 2022 M}/ W
—

L/ Sergio A”Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




APPLICATION

Filing Dsto /ﬁ’"} /b ; ZZJ

Application for

of Buildings or &Eﬁ@%@ﬁﬁ@ﬁﬁ@

(MPOATANT —~ Applicent to mmpﬁ@&s all items in sactions: §, 0, 100, 1V, V

Z2OMING
DISTARICT

B

LDCATION \
OF BETWEEN ano _O, DNaia Shree
BULBING tEmau Sareot) ) {Cros Sowreot)

SECTION {_02- BLOEK A}Lﬂ Lot 1% Lor s1ze S x 15D 2‘!’-%2&&.;259,

. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING = Al spplicants complete Parts & - ©.

A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT

1 1 1 Naw building

B. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE

A RESIDENTIAL NON RESIDENTIAL - Ceamplote Port “E™

2 4 adanion-Alteratten {11 residentiol,

entar numbar 81 novw housing usits 1 '\;/ Ono Fomily 17 11 indusicial

sddad. 1! nono-atote AeRe__ 32 [ Twe {omillea g 1 ©Ofico, bank, prefosciemel
3 | | Swimming Pgal 33 1 | Apertment - Eater No. af Units _ 19 [ 1 Store, merecantilo
4 [ | Ropair {replacemont) 4a § 1 Teoontieat hotel, metel, of 30 | 1 Church, other religious
5 | | Bulkhood (Mew, Regair) N zﬁ"“'““mé Bive ”“;" YO e 21 [ 1 Hoopital, Inatitutionat

orage er AcecEior ArycLur
& { | Fonco 8 = v 2 [ | Oter - Spesify
. : 1g [ 1 Other - Spesily
7 { | Meving {roloeation)
C. COST

D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT
Tvonk Badidon & Likenddel 1e
0 ggm't\.\.\‘ DO\JU\\V\% .

i), IBENTIFICATION — Te be completed by all appliconts

NAME MAILING ADDRESS ~ Number, strast, cliy ond atete, Zip TEL., NO.
1. Mosond Baoyro- = Pede\l e, Treemva NA W20 P-4
DOwnar er N < e
seoes | A Ppdeil Rea W\, TRLY”
2.
Contractor
q ] 1 ML
% evvick YA, Qole 2119 > gl
(o
@mw\f N \\m& 250
"IV, OWNER . CONVRAGTOR STAVENENT V. FLOOD ZOWNE
! Bultding povmit Is lnsued subjoct to the pravitens of Section 67 of tha Workmen's Campansation Low. I8 PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
. Worlkmon's Componuation Gertifleate Me. Campony, Enp, Date A 1@5 ESé%Ngg?FLOOD
—Lanposter Ygs ~no._ 1
arowner,__DONSHeC Basiyo. 1#&53 WHICH zo’ﬁm o
-n '""s
IS PAOJEST TO REPAIR
‘G@D DAMAGE’?::
NO_.e
Stato of Now Yeork 5 = LR
County of Nassau Eﬁ@dﬁw BES@REPTB@N
A __boing duly swern, says that \L& io 1ha conrostesas ﬁtaj/F;rgf Fir

) tPrIl o
ownor of tha sbove wmantlened building. That the items of the thove applleation oleo tho setimated cost of sald buildiag or ol

{Ho era) Sguare Feet

Joration, Is eerrect o tho best of &,\ S knowledga end bollot crd caress te conform te all epplleshile lewa of this UDD@I’ Firs
{His-estery Square Feet

jwiadiﬂi@n

Sworn 16 bafars RN I ATRRRER dey # of Fixtures

NET, -Fi'_; elaLlc- SAIE OF NEW YGHKQ_'},,_
A 6 UTIFEaBZEns 20-= P N4 # of Floors
ThY M A A
“’“’ﬂ"‘t”gﬁn 7 Tomia F10-20-2022 (Applieant Yignaturo) Ocecup. Type
. County, N.Y.

Yi. YALIDATION (Oftieil U Daly)

Building

Permit Mumbser 2 ved by:

Bullding

Pormait Jesued

Builtding

Permit PFeo§______

erintendent of Bulidings

027202




——Maintain First Floor Front Addition

: . CLIMATIC and GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA Table 301.2 (1)
o A s —Maintain Existing Interior Alterations .
i & z a P Wind Design Seismic Subject to damage from:
&R e roun —— : Desian ] Winter Ice Barrier Flood Mean Air Freezing
=~ < £ . Snow Topographic | Special Wind | Wind-borne ¥ esdg Frost-line - Design Underlayment | Hazard Annual Index
b4 = 8 S 85 25" E. 150.00' Load Speed (mph) | Effects Region Debris Zone oa Weathering Depth Termite Temperature | Required Zone Temperature
sy e
Liy > Tl - . . As per Sec.
@ £ 4§ ;, - . = 25 psf 130 mph No No Within 1 Mile B Severe 48 Moderate 15 F 905.2.7 1 No 52.9 1500 or less
& Y 2 - i i .
S By o o - of Shoreline to Heavy YES
~ g 40.17' /
/ Garage Legend STRUCTURAL LOADS GENERAL NOTES
31.07 ~ Symbol Description . - — _ —
- e y Live Loads, minimum Ibs. per square foot Designed in accordance with ASCE 7-98 Minimum Loads for
- o o _ ) Buildings and Other Structures.
q) E:) E-_-) Exist 8" W. PC Foundation Wall on Exterior Balcony 65psf 9
8 O 1476 O - Exist. 24" W.x 12" D. PC Ftg. Atiic with S 20pst 1. All work shall be in compliance with codes of the Village of Freeport
— o) 19.20 S ttic with Storage ps N.Y. Staie 2020 Building and Fire Prevention Codes, NYS DEC,
(D Lo Exist 2x4 Wd. Stud Construction Sleeping Rooms 30psf Board of Fire Underwriters and any Other authorities Having Jurisdiction
I o Non Sleeping Rooms 40psf 2. The work in this contract shall consist of the labor, equipment and
— 8" W. C.B. Foundation Wall on materials necessary for the construction of the work as noted on
O Exist. 24" W. x 12" D. PC Fig. 20pst these drawings. The entire work is to be constructed and finished
-U - in every part in a good substantial and workmanlike manner in
20psf accordance with the accompanying drawings and specifications to
) _—— 2x4 Wd. Siud Construction the full intent and meaning thereof. All work is to be doneina
m ' Dead Loads finished manner. It is the intention of these drawings, particularly
. . Elevation # that the smaller details necessary for workmanlike job are to be
LL L Elavation & WEIGHTS of MATERIALS Ibs (per sq.ft.) included by the Contractor. All materials to be stored, installed
- - Shteet # o o and maintained during the course of the work in strict accordance
< g ) Ceramic Tile 1/4" thick with the manufacturer's instructions.
< o Section # N
o it
0 ) 0 00 Shteet # 1" martar base 3. The Contractor shall verify all dimensions and conditions and shall
8 Hardwood Flooring 3/4" thick report ant discrepancies to the Architect prior to
- @ ) @sp Smoke Detector commencing work.
@cmp Carbon Monoxide Detector
. 4. The Contractor is solely responsible for the means, methods and
: l 5/8" Gypsum Board w/spackle all aspects of construction and shall take all necessary precautions
N 85 25' E. 150.00 Sheet Legend TYPICAL DEAD LOADS Ibs pe siite loot to insure the safety of all occupants, employees and general public.
— per sq any materials and property not included in the scope of work shall
Sht. # Description Floor with mud set file finish = 21 psf be similarly protected against damage and If necessary, shall be
restored to its original state.
1 Of 6 Plot Plan and Notes Floor with hardwood finish = 12 psf ) o ‘ - .
R Str _t PI PI 5. The Contractor shall maintain workman's compensation, disability,
0 10 20 30 iy . .
ay nor ee ot Plan . MAXIMUM ALLOWARBLE DEFLECTION and public liability, (each type and in any amount to saisfy
AL Tl 20f6 Elevations - _ the law and the Owner) for protection from any claims for
T Floor and Ceiling Joists damages arising from the contractor's operations under this project.
= . Live Load = 1/360 . _
S 3 of 6 | Elevations Total Load = 1/480 6. All Plumbing, Elecirical and other work as required is to be
= performed by approved Village of Freeport licensed contractors.
4 0f 6 Basement / Foundation Plan and Roof Rafters with no interior finish ceiling
O First Floor Plan Live Load = 1/180 7. The Contractor shall at all times keep the site free from the
B accumulating of waste material or rubbish caused by operations,
Total Load = 1/240 - . - A
5 of 6 Second Floor Plan and At the completion of the work, all waste materials, rubbish, equipment
Attic / Roof Framing plan Roof Rafters with interior finish-ceiling and surplus material shall be removed and the site leftin a
Live Load = 1/360 "broom clean” condition.
6 of 6 Details and Stud Table Total Load = 1/480
ROOFING NOTES: FR005.2.8.2 Velleve. Valley Linings shal be Installsd in CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR NOTES LIGHT & VENTILATION NOTES
Asphalt Strip Shingles shall have a minimum of six fasteners A d. s ,E:] i}l’s' ; ny 'nl?gs Sll on Instrucii | habitabl :
per shingle in the 110-120mph wind zones. PEREEANES _W't FERCAERCES n.st_a afion Instru lons Carbon Monoxide detectors/alarms shall be listed and labled g equqdmg fiskysays, beflimon), aad
before applying shingles. Valley Linings of the following type as complying with UL 2034-2002 and shall be i led i closets shall have at minimum:
. . shall be permitted; d gV ) E?n 08 . |qsta ed In 1. Clear unobstructed glass equal in area to 8% of the floor
lce Protection. In areas where the Average Daily accordance with the manufacturer's installation instructions. in which the alass is |
: : oF {40 Detectors shall be hard wired to ilding's wiri area In which the glass is located.
Temperature in January is 25°F (-4°C) or less or when Table For Open Valley (Valley Lining E d) lined with metal, the o hs the building's wiring system
RR301.2(1) criteria so designates, an Ice Barrier of a or Upen yaiey (va NG EXPOSECy NGO W ' and shall have a battery back up system. S
Seli-Adhering Polymer Modified Bitumen Sheet, shall be used valley §hall be.at least 24 mf:hes wide and of any of the Det?ctors shall be interconnecied so that if a single detector i;eggefa?!?osf;rﬁh{: f\irsgstii\:;oani:v;tviagﬁ?; ;Jr;obs;:ir:(;tsec;re
Village of Freeport Zoning Table (55 Bedell Streef) in lieu of normal underlayment and extend from the eave's Corrosion-Resistant Metals in the Table RR805.2.8.2. shown is inggered all alarms that are part of the system shall sound. Jocatec? : poning
edge to a point at least 24 Inches inside the exterior wall line below. ?Iarm sound emitted by the detector shall be differentiated ’
' - i i ildi rom other of al inst i ildi . _
Permitted/Req'd Existing Proposed Comments Variance Required of the Building. For Glosed Valleys (Valley Govered With Shingles), Valley g Securﬁ;}:p;i_) alarms installed in the building, (smoke, Bgthrooms shall have mechanical ventilation equal to a
Zoning: RES A RES A RESA NOCHMNGE Lining of one ply of smooth roll roofing complying with minimum of 50 cfm
ASTMD 224 Type Il or Type lll and at Least 36 inches wide, Staira shall b ey arificial fista | -
" . . i . . airs sl e provided with artificial lights located at t
Section: 82 Underlayment Application. For roof slopes from 2 units r(:;r Me:‘;gzubiy L'“;}“?I is desrrfﬁ:g abave, or ice shield as SMOKE DETECTOR NOTES landings and controlled by a three waygswitc:h located at the
‘ Vertical in 12 units Horizontal (17% Slope}, up 1o 4 units escr ve shall be permitied. 1op and bottom of the stair.
i “ Vertical in 12 Horizontal (33% Slope), Underlayment shall be All smoke detectors shail conform to the
= - two layers applied in the following manner: requirements of the N.Y. State Building Code Clothes Dryers shall be vented to the exterior of the building.
Table RR905.2.8.2 ) section R317. ) Ventilation duct work shall be rigid metal a minimum of .016"
nis: | SBEIEE —— 8250 &.F OK. (NO GHANGE) Valley Lining & Flashing Material Smoke detectors shall be required as follows: thick. Duct run shall not exceed 25'-0" and the maximum
Lothrea2iose: | BO00SF - - - Apply a 19-Inch (483mm) Strip of Underlayment Felt parallel —— S 5 | 8ll deopieg renme  al sloos length shall be reduced by 50" for each 90 degree bend in
Street Frontage with and starting at the Eaves, fastened sufficiently to hold in it MINIMUM GAGE {pounds) - Immediately outside of all sleeping rooms. the run and 2'-6" for each 45 degree bend in the run.
21032 Min. SO L.F. 5oL F. SOLF. Ol (i CHANE) place. Starting at the eave, apply 36 inch-wide sheets of JHICKNESS 3. Ataminimum one per floor level excluding crawl Exhaust ducts shall be equipped with a backdraft damper.
Underlayment, overlapping sucessive sheets 19 inches, and Copper (inches) 1 spaces.
Lot Coverags S0% 8250 = GIAEF. = 10.2 1264.95 <565 K fastened sufficiently to hold in place. For roof slopes of 4 . ) EMERGENCY EGRESS OPENING NOTES
21033 2475 S.F. Fo=10. = . units vertical in 12 units horizontal {33% Slope) or greater Aluminum 0.024 All detectors shall be interconnected such that if
s S . is 1ri Basements with habitable space and all sleeping rooms shall
underlayment shall be one layer applied in the following Stainless Steel —— 28 28 one detector is triggered the alarms of all detectors : .
Height 210-31 55 2% o6 OK. {NO CHANGE) ' ) will sound. have at least one emergency egress opening which shall be
e Galvanized Steel 0.0179 %?)étzé?:chQO) — operable from the interior without the use of a key or special
Floor Area Ratio gﬂ,;éo‘)f 8250 = 2108.750r 255 % 2103.75 or 25.5% QK. Zinc Alloy 0.027 All detectors shall hard wired and have battery back tools.
210-33 up in the event of a power outage.
E_e_ad‘ &R g = s The minimum sizes of the opening shall be as follows:
Front Yard Setback ml suilrrzeg 30.84 30.84° OK. Underlayement shall be applied shingle fashion, parallel to Painted Teme = —— —_— 20 Equipment and installation shall conform o NFPA 1. Mi_nimum (}pen'ing Ar.ea e 5.7?q.ﬂ.
210-35 eq and starting from the eave and lapped 6 inches, Fastened RR805.2.8.3 Crickets and Saddles. A Cricket Saddle shall be 72 for household fire warning equipment. g m!nfmum gpempg he_ight =24
ront Yari or : xisting Porch Encl . . . i sufficiently to hold in place. End laps shall be offset 6 feet. installed on the ridge, (high), side of all Chimneys Cricket or . Minimum Opening width = 20"
PPty S | e e It is a violation of New York State Education Law y P ap Saddle Goverings shall be non-corrosize sheet metal as ELECTRICAL NOTES 4. Maximum sill height above adjacent floor = 44"
: Article 145, Section 7209, for any person unless he indicated in the table above. Thie et shaEEs b E Coeni
20" or 20% of 69 OK. (NO CHANGE : . P : All electrical work shall be done by a Village of Freeport € location and size ol tmergency tgress Upenings are
gf;rs\ga'd Sebadk | | ot Depth- o 7508 ( ) or she is acting under the direction of a licensed , . . Licensed electrician. All work shgﬁ confort to the indicated on the plans as "EFO". If an EEO is not indicated
3o . : land I RR905.2.8 Flashing. Flashing for asphalt shingles shall New York State Building Code & NEC, the {for a sleeping room or habitable b i th tractor shall
, , . . professional engineer or land surveyor, to alter an comply with this section. RRY05.2.8.4 Sidewall Flashing. Flashing against a vertical requirements of the Village of Freeport and ping Fox . e, e
Side Yard Setback | 50 3.18 3.18 {(NO CHANGE) . . , . . idewall shall be by the Step-Flashi thod S[ﬂfmk County contact the Architect prior to the start of construction.
210-35 (north) item in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an RRY05.2.8.1 Base and Cap Flashing. Base and Cap siewsti sha y the Step-ashing me ’ The electrician shall file for all required permits and
; Corner L Gorner Lat Comer Lot OK. (NO CHANGE) . land evor is altered. the alterin Flashing shall be installed in accordance with Manufaciurer's present copies of all work permits, certifications, and PLUMBING NOTES
i:;e r::ari o mer Lot mer Lo omer Lo K. engineer or lana survey 4 , g ' Installation Instructions. Base Flashing shall be of either RRQ05.2.8.5 Other Flashing. Flashing against a vertical front munic al sign offs and an Underwriters' Lab Certificate All plumbing work shall be done by a Village of Freeport
OK. {NO CHANGE) engineer or land surveyor shall affix to the item his :?n}:}f o resisiant Tet?_[l of mlr};mu? nom:r?arl]_o 019 inch wall, as well as Soil Stack, Vent Pipe and Chimney Flashing, ’ Iﬂicensed umber. All work shall conform to the
Sky Plane Exposure|  1/1 <1 < K e “ ickness or mineral surface roll roofing weighing a mimimum shall be applied according to Asphalt Shingle Manufacturer's ew York State Building and Plumbing Codes, the
Front 210-31 or h(?r seal anq the notation "altered by" followed of 77Ibs per 100 square feet. Cap Flashing shall be corrosion Printed Insptﬁi ctions. Al pﬁ)e penZtraﬁons sghall receive réaqftfllr!irréents of a Village of Freeport Water Department, and
Sky Plane Exposure|  1/1 <11 <11 OK. (NC CHANGE) by his or her signature and the date of such resistant metal of minimum nominal 0.019 inch thickness. pre-formed rubber boot sized to fit the pipe. uffolk County. - . .
Rear 210-31 . ape - The plumber shall file for all required permits and
alteration, and a specific description of the present copies of all work permits, certifications, and
Sky Plane Exposure|  1.5/1 2an 2.3 (NO CHANGE)™ X municipal sign offs to the Owner.
South Side 210-31 alteration.
Sky Plane Exposure|  1.5/1 <11 <11 OK. (NO CHANGE)
North Side 210-31
** Non-Compliant, but this remains
%&%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂ%’ﬁ%&é%@
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alteration.

Itis a violation of New York State Education Law
Article 145, Section 7208, for any person unless he

or she is acting under the direction of a licensed
professional engineer or land surveyor, to alter an
item in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an
engineer or land surveyor is altered, the altering
engineer or land surveyor shall affix to the item his
or her seal and the notation "aliered by" followed
by his or her signature and the date of such
alteration, and a specific description of the
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It is a violation of New York State Education Law
Article 145, Section 7209, for any person unless he
or she is acting under the direction of a licensed
professional engineer or land surveyor, to alter an
item in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an
engineer or land surveyor is altered, the altering
engineer or land surveyor shall affix to the item his
or her seal and the notation "altered by" followed
by his or her signature and the datie of such
alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.
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or her seal and the notation "altered by" followed
by his or her signature and the date of such
alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.
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It is a violation of New York State Education Law
Article 145, Section 7209, for any person unless he
or she is acting under the direction of a licensed
professional engineer or land surveyor, o alter an
item in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an
engineer or land surveyor is altered, the altering
engineer or land surveyor shall affix to the item his
or her seal and the notation "altered by" followed
by his or her signature and the date of such
alteration, and a specific description of the

alteration.
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{See Plan for Size)
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Scale - N.T.S.

MTS 30

Splice Top Plate
6-0" O.C. (Typ.)

Rafter Tie-Down Detall
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CS Strapping
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Typical Header Opening
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Wall Bracing Details

Cap Shingle or Continuous

Ridge Vent

Ridge Beam as per Plan

1 1/4" x 20ga. Steel Strap

Every Rafter.

(8) 8d Nails each End or
Collar Ties @ 16" O.C.
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Ridge Connectors.
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Scale - N.T.S.
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(2) MTS16 every Stud.

Wall Strap
Scale - N.T.S.
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Nails @ 6" 0.C. \|

e

) #

HD3B Holdown / '

(Either Side) "
I ;

Typical Corner Holdown Detail
Scale - N.T.S.

Jack Stud Requirements
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Seal;

It is a violation of New York State Education Law
Article 145, Section 7209, for any person unless he
or she is acting under the direction of a licensed
professional engineer or land surveyor, to alier an
Typical LCCC525-3.5 item in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an

lnst?jl:at;‘_o\?LCollinecting engineer or land surveyor is altered, the altering

a 3-Ply and a . . . .

3 1/2" Dia. Steel Column engineer or land surveyo‘r shall affix to the item his
or her seal and the notation "altered by" followed

by his or her signature and the date of such

alteration, and a specific description of the

alteration.

Scale - N.T.S.

Maintain Existing Interior Alterations and First Floor Front Addition

Residence @:
55 Bedell

Street

Freeport, New York 11520
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1 Front Elevation
Sc. 1/8%=1-0"

I
e

@ Side Elevation - {South Raynor St.)

Sc. 1/8"=1"-0"

alteration.

It is a violation of New York Staie Education Law
Article 145, Section 7209, for any person unless he
or she is acting under the direction of a licensed
professional engineer or land surveyor, io alter an
item in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an
engineer or land surveyor is altered, the altering
engineer or land surveyor shall affix to the item his
or her seal and the notation "altered by" followed
by his or her signature and the date of such
alteration, and a specific description of the

Maintain Existing Interior Alterations and First Floor Front Addition

Residence @:

Seal:

Rabco Engineering, P.C.
Robert Bennett, P.E.

8 West Merrick Rd; Suite 219
Freeport, New York 11520

Tel. (516) 867-2036 Fax: (516) 867-2037
Email: robert@rabcoengineering.com

Maria J. Miro Design and Drafting
1002 Merrick Avenue, N. Merrick, N.Y. 11566

Tel.: 516-547-5251

Email: kandk93@aol.com

Tile:  Maintain Existing Interior Alierations and First Floor Front Addifion

N Residence @:
55 Bedell Street
55 B edel l Street Freeport, New York 11520
Scale: as noted Drawn by: MIM Sht. No.:
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It is a violation of New York Staie Education Law
Article 145, Section 7209, for any person unless he
or she is acting under the direction of a licensed
professional engineer or land surveyor, to alter an
item in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an
engineer or land surveyor is altered, the altering
engineer or land surveyor shall affix to the item his
or her seal and the notation "altered by" followed
by his or her signature and the date of such
alteration, and a specific description of the

alteration.

Maintain Existing Interior Alterations and First Floor Front Addition

Residence @:
55 Bedell Street

Freeport, New York 11520

Seal:

Rabco Engineering, P.C.
Robert Bennett, P.E.

8 West Merrick Rd: Suite 219
Freeport, New York 11520

Tel. (516) 867-2036 Fax: (516) 867-2037
Email: robert@rabeoengineering.com

Maria J. Miro Design and Drafting

1002 Merrick Avenue, N. Merrick, N.Y. 11566
Tel.: 516-547-5251 Email: kandk93@aol.com

Title-

Maintain Existing Interior Alterations and First Floor Bobditidwllition

9/29/22: Per Engineer

Project: .
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Date:
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV

MAYOR

SERGIO A. MAURAS
SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

October 4, 2022
LETTER OF DENIAL

Dimitri Giasemis
PO Box 437
Wading River, NY 11792

RE: 199 Westside Ave., Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Res. A Sec. 62 Blk. 034, Lot 135
Building Permit Application #20222973
Description—Restore use of a two-family dwelling

¢ :|} V b- AON [l
SEINEREE

1 H043383 40 3DV THA
AN 010 S 3

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the
following reason(s):

Village Ordinance §210-6A. No building or land shall hereafter be used or occupied and no
building or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformity with the
regulations herein specified for the district in which it is located.

Village Ordinance §210-38A. Prohibited uses. Any use not herein specifically permitted is prohibited.
Two-family uses are not permitted in this district.

The referenced property is in its 8th year of vacancy as per our vacant property registration. It
began its 8th year on 03/1/2022. Furthermore, a review of electrical records indicates electrical usage
has been off since 07/22/2015. Accordingly you will be seeking a variance for prohibited uses.

Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file an application within
sixty (60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions,
application, Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the
Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s
Office at 516-377-2202 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the completed
application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only




Page 2

" RE: 199 Westside Ave.. Freeport, NY

ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the

Clerk’s office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made,
Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Zoning Board of Appeals within sixty (60)

days of the date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60)
days, this letter will expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be
cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board
of Appeals Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
Joseph Madigan, Plans Examiner

c: Village Clerk

SITE PLAN APPROVAL NEEDED

Yes No__ X

J3A1303Yy

AN '12!0:13].‘!:1 4
140 s.u?; 33%'1111\
CEN Y b- aon 2z



617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully

respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

- o~

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information i ~

2 ™~ :lj

B = m

Name of Action or Project: o2 = -

‘Q\Q\ W ESTe I D ANSS— _:'j ' r(;’

. : : . T

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map): m.,"; <
5T »

g8 = m

= — ) e 4

Brief Description of Proposed Action: z Y ~
- L)

M

kstoLs OSF oF @ Tt Saqnf

W w Eceq iy

Telcphone:\ o / 4eR G, >

Name of Applicant or Sponsor:
D AU GASSI EMal: olajosen\ @ o]
= T

Address:

e oy Az=
State: Zip Code:

City/PO:
VA S 1), 1 PARY A= O

YES

rY [173920
NO

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance,

administrative rule, or reguiation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that ‘/

| .cou

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: \/
3.a, Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? = acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
acres

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action. )
OUrban O Rural (non-agriculture) O Industrial O Commercial g(Rcsidenlial (suburban)
01 Aquatic O Other (specify):

O Forest O Agriculture

O Parkland

Page 1 of 4



5. Isthe proposed action, NO | YES | N/A
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? L
6. s the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES |
landscape? ‘/
7. 1s the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify; l/
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
v
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? 4
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? /
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO [ YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: /-
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? Eé NO | YES
{if Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? YES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: T \/
1 1. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? ONO EfYES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: \/
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO ES
Places? v
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? /"
I3. a. Does any portion of the site of the praposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NQ | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? /
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? /
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:
14. Idepfify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project sitc. Check all that apply:
Shoreline 0 Forest O Agricultural/grasslands O Early mid-successional
0O Wetland O Urban O Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal povernment as threatened or endangered? = . \/
= =
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? >~ ™ | NOp| VES
L =
ol 21 M
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources% i ' NO J| YES
If Yes, 2o DO
a, Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? F NO O YES:'.}?;! > <
SO
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storH ‘dhains 2= mi
If Yes, briefly describe: JNOLIYES ) =4
B3 %)
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18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of

NO | YES

water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain purpose and size:

19. Has the site of the propesed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: ‘/

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or | NO [ YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe: :

/

1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

Applicantsponsor name; __ Yed s s ég LA SESRANN Date: __ b l 3y P

. )
Signature: N " D C, B =
= mm o & ]
Si% ' 2
Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. A;?sger altBY the f&ﬂwing
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the ‘gtg}ct sppgsor or<C,
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guide ﬁl_'hc c%ept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?” :_°, - (]
x w
=< D
No, or Moderate
small 1o large
impact impact
may may
occur occur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Wil the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable encrgy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?
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problems?

No, or Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage

11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every

question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potentiat for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts.

-:_: =3
I <]
| Pl
a2 7
ez =
= t
mw 0O
=

M-

o=n P
oo —
= —_—
- L)
3 (% ]

A3A1303d

8 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

a

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—  The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :

Building Permit App. 20222973 .,
- H -
Location: 199 Westside Avenue, Freeport, NY 5_9 = o
Applicant: Dimitri Giasemis 9_‘?;.' = )
Description: Restore use of a two-family dwelling % o M
mR g <
Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Conta%ﬂers@: m
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings

Village of Freeport (516) 377-R242 ~t

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: October 4, 2022

.

L

Sekgio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




SEC. ¢ 2 BLK. O34rot, 135

BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

In the Matter
of
the Application of
To The Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport, New York Index No.
COMPLY WITH
ORIGINAL NOTES
The application of A4, useex A E p\\) = F_Q._d"_E'PoQJT M \/
respectfully states and alleges; '
Strike out 1. That the applicant (resides at) (hao-ts-principatoffice TOr e conducting of its-busiTess &)
Lt Po oy Az—=
WA VW G e MY Ix 2
State whether 2. That the premises affected by this application is Iocated at Land Map of Nassau County
IH t H : “ oyt rt—
e ';ag‘;:;; : \SAQ WESTSIDE AJS Sec. 62 Blk,_034Lot(s) | D
;:::m'lfg“:“ and that the interest which the applicant has in the property concemed is that of
briefly terms of OVWIDI=
agreement.
3. That (the applicant) (the-epplicamt s UMy wothortzed=- } on or about the
| day of S0 2022, filed in the office of the Department of Buildings of the Viltage of
Freeport, New York, an application for a Building Permit. Documents filed with said application were
as follows:
©EPx oF Ronudgwlas AHedk o]
Obtain reason for 4. That on or about the _\D day of _¢> ¢CcrTR 2022, the Department of Buildings denied said
"D"‘i’]' f“’e':t i application; upon information and belief that the reason for said denial was as follows:
Boikdings PRoOMBITSD ObSs-
Describe by 5. That the nature of the improvements now upon said premises is as follows:
construction and —
number of stories. If FlesFyzald . AN ?L«JMQ:;’-’L’
none, so state,

State nature of use of 6. That said premises are now being used as follows: __Tisn = AWM L.\'/ o A

property. Ifa
business, give brief
description.

7. That the applicant seeks authority to make use of said premises as follows: _ Tunc:.  FA~) L&‘

Describe fully and

clearly the use \\3{0 e e

desired, < -
l" E' "T"I_
Strike l:"f whichever 8, Upon information and belief that a.{permit;-{variance) for such use may be gramgby I@Boarm
rd is not
:vpoplicahlL Follow virtue of the following sections of the said Zoning Code of The Village of Fmdﬁﬂ or stqtuf.es ofﬁ%
language in -—n D LAt
ordinance. State of New York _ r.-;‘g =
= m = ()
3‘;" vhoro ”::;ib" 9. That the following is a statement of other factual information deemed pertmentﬁ the applicant. If the
section by numbers. appllcatl?'l involves a subdivision of property, describe the existing property:

REVISED 22017 1




" IFmore space is 10. That the grounds for this application are as follows:

needed annex
statement on separale Mo wshs Aiags '\‘LC A Two TR J-L\_%L__
sheet and refer to it
here with following L\O U 95-
:t:::,:.:ﬂse\:;i::zw 11. That any deed restrictions running with the land prohibiting the desired use are as follows:
tade a part hereof.”
Save opinions for the A 7A__._
hearing.

12. That (the applicant has made no previous application to this Board for the authority sought herein)

If non-conforming
uge is claimed, set
forth uses made of
premises and dates
thereof'in
chronalogical order. i revious precedi i
WHEREFORE, the applicant respectfully prays that the authority sought herein be granted.
Dated: __@&-TOW%=Q_ 19,20 272~ MM 1<
BY: _ ¢
s _Quwie Q2
If this verification is
made by an officer of
a corporation of en State of New York )
Associationorbys  County of Nassau) ss:
legal representative of \S
, bi A\ . .
::ﬁ-:#.; ;;m ;g The applicant e &eAZ named in the foregoing application, being duly sworn, depose and say that
%:ssﬁ?:;d onthe i read the foregoing application subscribed by Ay s3I and know the contents thereof; and that
the same is true to wA ! own knowledge except as to the matters therein stated to be alleged on

pm—
information and belief, and that as to those matters__L> _ believe_TnfATTt0 be true.

Sworto before me this / i day _X ;; %

2 Signature of Applicant
of Mzo}_& . LISA M DEBOURG
i ’0 NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
Notary Publi No. 01DEH294362
Qualified in Nassau Counit
{ u T COMIssion Expires December 16704~
Notice
Conflict of Interest

I have read Section 809 of the General Municipal Law concerning disclosure of and conflict of interest and hereby certify that there

are no conflicts in respect to this application requiring disclosure.
Do & 2022, w
Year Signature

Date
Affidavit of Owner
To be completed only if the owner is not the applicant.
State of New York )
County of Nassau) ss:
I being duly sworn, depose and say:
That he/she (the owner of ) (is the of
the property concerned is correct to the besﬁof the kmwledge of
— =
deponent D ; . ] -
Be & .M
That the owner consants to the granting of the authority sought in the%bgve apﬁceﬁonn
: [
3. O
; |
Sworn to before me this day mn <
=L M ]
of , 20 . Signature = - ()}
z J
-< w
Notary Public

REVISED 22017 2




DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, N.Y.  APPLICATIOUNO. - B

ee,

Application for Frection of Buildings or Alterations

IMPORTANT — Applicant to complete all items in sections: |, 1, W, 4V, ¥

o . zomnc% W
0 AT (LOCATION) (99 _iwest D A OISTRICT o
. iNo.) {Biroet)
LOCATION
ﬂF BETWEEN AND
o | 5 ] -~ {Crom Sirest)
BUILDING (aa Crass Stroat o \))\J( \25””0)(. Lot
SECTION .~ BLOCHK LOT _‘ LOT SIZE X AREA e
- REC
Ii. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — All applicants complete Pasts A - 0. Q ) D
A.TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT 8. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE
it :;; =r e
R 1._... . RESIDENTIAL NbN RESIDENTIAL - CEinpists Par| "E”
2 | | aagdinion-Altaration 131 renigential, .
ontor numbar ol new housing units 31 1 | One Family 1111 indusirial
oddad, 1l none-ftata nona . 12 1) Twe famities 14 FREERDATCURDINE SEPTY

3 1 | Swiruning Pool 93 ¢ | Apariment- Enter No. of Units ______ ]

4 | | Ropair (roplecoment} ja | 1 Teonsiont hotal, motel, o 20 | | Church, othor religlous

s | | Bulkhoad (Now, Ropolrl dormitory - Enter No, of Unlts ____ 21 1t Hospitst, Imtitutionsl

18 | 1} Garage or Accemtory Siruciure
6 | | Fonco L1 Other - Sowcit 22 | | Owner - Specity
7 | | Moving {rolocation) 18 A/
c.cosT D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECY

RS WO S o T=

~
A ey oy ™ J;,J._MJLJ_%-

SoNA DT

10 TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENT 3 I!! z&‘:

11, IBENTIFICATION — To be completed by all applicants

NAME MAILING ADDRESS — Numbaer, stremt, city and stete, Tip TEL. NO.
Ownor o1 o il < 2 =y %
Ouner o | é}A_’ptiMI_L '.f,d\_‘”d}é‘ ) ,.ull/ [Z32 4&?9
2. 5 N="
Cantrocior a) , 'E ~ T}
3. ‘ ——h:—g; —5—-% m
Archi S
e:.l ﬂl::rl or X / ‘p\_ _i f P .
o ) -—
IV. OWNER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT v
=1 ‘
Buiging periit I tssved mublect 10 tha provielons of Sectlon 67 of tha Workman's Campamation Low. 1S PROJECTEDG AT%WWHIN
Workmen's Componsation Cectificate No. Compeny, Exp. Dato ﬁﬂlﬁgﬁ-ﬁm
Contractor YES NO.
or Owner, IF YES, WHICH ZONE? _____
(Print)
Addross IS PROJECT TO REPAIR
Phone FLOOD DAMAGE?
State of New York YES No
ynty of Nusiou “ : : - PROJECT DESCRIPTION
‘:{\\(‘(\ T al oS -G‘Qgi-miv e, sevs that h'e is the contracter ar Total/First Fir
{Print) [He or §he
awner of tho &a:: mentioned building. That tho ltems of the chow appiication alo ':r qu'utd cont of sald building or al- Squara Feet
wration, I correst 1o tha best of I\ knowdedg and bellef £nd ogrees 10 conform to il opplicabbe taws of this Upper Firs
Jurisdiction. S_r e ’ Square Feet
\ # of Fixtures
L—-of-Floors
. _ Occup. T
Commission Exies Mokember 21, 203 i
Vi. VALIDATION (Gificisl Uss Ochy)
Buliding
Buliding Approved bv:
Pormit ssusd,
Building
Pormit FeoS_____— -
Superinendent of Bulidings




199 WESTSIDE AVE FREEPORT, NY

DOOR SCHEDULE:
DOOR TAG DESCRIPTION
01 36"W x 80"H WOOD ENTRANCE DOOR
02 24"W x 80"H WOOD INTERIOR DOOR
03 30"W x 80"H WOOD INTERIOR DOOR
04 30"W x 36"H WOOD ENTRANCE DOOR
DOOR NOTES:

ALL DOOR ROUGH OPENINGS TO BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD.

WINDOW SCHEDULE:

TAG DESCRIPTION WIND. SILL |
A 44"W x 58"H SLIDING WINDOW 20" A.FF.
B 34"W x 58"H SLIDING WINDOW 20" AFF.
C [8"W x 54"H SLIDING WINDOW 28" AFF.
D 38"W x 58"H SLIDING WINDOW 28" A.FF.
E 22"W x 52"H SLIDING WINDOW 30" AFF,
F 22"W x 40"H SLIDING WINDOW 40" A.F.F.
G 30"W x50"H SLIDING WINDOW 28" A.F.F,
.|.
H 44"W x 50"H FIXED WINDOW 28" AFF.
|
I 70"W x 78"H SLIDING WINDOW 19" AF.F,
] 54"W x 42"H SLIDING WINDOW 30" A.F.F.
K 26"W x 42" SLIDING WINDOW 30" A.FF.
L 34"W x 24"H SLIDING WINDOW 44" A F.F.
-
M 36"W x 24"H SLIDING WINDOW 44" AFF. =
+ grc:
N 22"W x 34"H SLIDING WINDOW 48" A.F.F. Fim
= o
e
WINDOW NOTES: 2
N
t - ALL WINDOW ROUGH OPENINGS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD. - é‘:
B
=z
-

QWINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULE

EC: Y b- 0N 2207

G3AI1393y
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